11/30/2016 State of Utah Mail - South Fork Quitchupah Monitoring

OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

South Fork Quitchupah Monitoring

1 message

Vicky Miller <vmiller@bowieresources.com> Tue, Nov 29, 2016 at 10:25 AM
To: "Stevechristensen@utah.gov" <Stevechristensen@utah.gov>, "Ogmcoal@utah.gov" <Ogmcoal@utah.gov>, "Hamilton,
Rob -FS (rhamilton@fs.fed.us)" <rhamilton@fs.fed.us>

From: Vicky Miller

Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2016 9:03 AM

To: 'Steve Christensen' <stevechristensen@utah.gov>; 'Hamilton, Rob -FS (rhamilton@fs.fed.us)'
<rhamilton@fs.fed.us>

Cc: OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>; Jacob Smith <jsmith@bowieresources.com>; Bryant Bunnell
<BBunnell@bowieresources.com>; Vicky Miller <vmiller@bowieresources.com>

Subject: South Fork Quitchupah Monitoring

The site was monitored on 11/16, attempts were made on the 17, 21 and 22. The first significant snow fell in the
afternoon of the 17t (approximately 6 inches)and there has been no access to the site since. Snow also fell on the
215t thru 24, We estimate the accumulation at South Fork to be +/- 2 feet. On the 16 the South Fork channel
continued to be dry, except where springs flowed directly into the channel. The ponds continued to be dry. The
attached snow photo is of the access road adjacent to the mine site used to access South Fork by four wheeler, winds

caused drift around 24” along road. If you have questions or need additional information, please contact us at this e-
mail address or by phone (435)286-4481. Regards, Vicky
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